LIABILITY RELEASE & INDEMNITY AGREEMENT / MEDIA RELEASE FORM

Under penalty of perjury and in consideration for participation in _______ (event), sponsored by **First Baptist Church of Tullahoma, Tennessee** (hereinafter "Church"), I (we), being 18 years of age or older, do for ourselves (myself) (and I as legal guardian/parent on behalf of my minor child or student-participant if said student is not 18 years of age or older - hereinafter "Minor Child") do hereby release, forever discharge and agree to hold harmless the Church, and its employees, members, volunteers and/or directors thereof from any and all liability, claims, losses and/or demands for personal injury, sickness or death, as well as property damage and expenses, of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred by the undersigned and/or Minor Child that occur while I (or said Minor Child) participate in ministry activities of the Church.

I agree to inform the Church in writing of any medical condition(s) I or my Minor Child may have which may affect my or my Minor Child's participation in the Church sponsored event. This includes, but is not limited to, allergies, preexisting health conditions, limitations and/or required medications.

Furthermore, I (and on behalf of my "Minor Child") hereby assume all risk of personal injury, sickness, death, damage and expense as a result of participation in recreation and work activities involved therein. To the fullest extent permitted by law, I agree to indemnify the Church and its representatives from and against any and all liability, losses or damages to person or property, penalties, costs (including attorney fees), as a result of claims, demands or judgments, in any way arising from my participation (and/or Minor Child participation) in the Church event. This specifically includes, but is not limited to, any claims against the Church and its employees, agents, members, volunteers and/or directors arising from negligence, willful or intentional acts by me and/or my Minor Child.

We (I) are the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the Minor Child, and hereby grant our (my) permission for him/her to participate fully in said activities, and hereby give our (my) permission to take said participant (or self) to a doctor or hospital and hereby authorize medical treatment, including but not in limitation to emergency surgery or medical treatment, and assume the responsibility of all medical bills, if any.

Further, should it be necessary for the participant to return home due to medial reasons, disciplinary action or otherwise, we (I) hereby assume **all transportation costs**.

By signing below, I certify that I am the parent and/or legal guardian of the Minor Child, and that I am at least 18 years of age and of sound mind, I have read, understand and agree to the terms and conditions of this Release Agreement and I have absolutely no unanswered questions and I enter into this agreement freely and voluntarily.

Signature:		Da	ate:
-	Parent/Legal Guardian	Te	elephone:

MEDIA RELEASE:

I, the undersigned, do hereby grant or deny permission to First Baptist Church of Tullahoma, Tennessee, to use the image of myself or my child as marked by selection(s) below. Such use includes the display, distribution, publication, transmission, or otherwise use of photographs, images and/or video taken of myself or my child for use in materials that include, but may not be limited to printed materials such as brochures and newsletters, videos, and digital images such as those on the First Baptist Church of Tullahoma, Tennessee web site.

- Deny permission to use my image or my child's image at all.
- □ Grant permission to use my image or my child's image.

Signature:	Date:		
Emergency Contact:	Telephone:		
Emergency Contact:	Telephone:		
Insurance Company:	Policy:		

First Baptist Church Tullahoma, Tennessee For more information or if you have questions call the church office at 931-455-5461